
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00009             Agenda Date: 1/14/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Agreement for Request for Proposal (RFP) 25-11-MM Fire Rescue Request for Employee 
Uniform Store/Portal and Pricing for Fire Rescue. 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Chief Fire Rescue, 352.384.3130 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Agreement with Galls, LLC (14426), in the amount not to exceed (NTE) $233,900.00 annually, for RFP 
25-11-MM Fire Rescue Request for Employee Uniform Store/Portal and Pricing for Fire Rescue. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement with Galls, LLC (14426), NTE $233,900.00 
annually. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
September 10, 2024 the Board approved the ranking and authorized staff to negotiate agreements for 
RFP 25-11-MM Fire Rescue Request for Employee Uniform Store/Portal and Pricing with Galls, LLC. 
Item 24-00805. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Fire Rescue has budgeted approximately $200,000.00 for uniforms (091.5450.526.52.70 $87,525 and 
011.54.5480.522.52.70 $120,942.00 Operating Supplies Uniforms). The not to exceed amount of 
$233,900.00 provides for anticipated increases in pricing and uniform purchases for the duration of the 
multi-year agreement. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
The intent of the solicitation is to establish a contract with one or more qualified vendors to provide 
uniforms, uniform accessories, and provide the capability to establish an employee online ordering 
portal for Alachua County Fire Rescue (ACFR) which has approximately 367 employees consisting of 
First Responders, Chiefs, and administrative personnel. 
 
RFP 25-11-MM Fire Rescue Request for Employee Uniform Store/Portal and Pricing was released 
May 22, 2024. The deadline for receipt of RFP 25-11-MM Fire Rescue Request for Employee Uniform 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

Store/Portal and Pricing was July 3, 2024; three (3) vendors responded. 
 
 
The project details can be found here: 
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/94162     

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/94162

